



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1196/2023 & CRL.M.A. 9029/2024

VARSHA RAWAT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Chauhan, Proxy
Counsel (through VC)

versus

JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.03.2024

%

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 10.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 21, 2024

'KDK'