



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1196/2023 & CRL.M.A. 9029/2024**

VARSHA RAWAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Goswami,
Mr. Praveen Sharma, &
Mr. Rohit, Mr. Harshit &
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Gautam,
Advs.

versus

JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an application for substituted service of the respondent.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 05.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

"SK"